
Holy Cross (0-6) -vs- FIU (6-1)
2/21/2026 at Miami, Fla. (FIU Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Mecchella (1-0)
Loss: D. Mateffy (0-1)
HBP: D. Volz, A. Gilbert, C. Dowdle, B. Confreda
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin McCurdy First: Ivan Mercado Third Base: Jose Esteras 
Start: 6:50 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 112   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Holy Cross 0 5 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 10 12 2
FIU 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 7 14 8 0

Holy Cross 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Egrie rf 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
B. Connors 1b 4 0 1 2 1 2 3
G. Royer cf 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
J. LaFleur dh 5 1 3 0 0 2 0
S. Landry 3b 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
L. Daly lf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
A. Sandell 2b 5 2 3 2 0 1 2
C. Brown c 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
O. Stelzer ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
D. Volz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Gilbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Dowdle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Mateffy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 12 10 7 8 9

2B: J. LaFleur (1); S. Landry (1); A. Sandell (2)
SB: S. Landry (1)
HBP: C. Egrie (1)
E: C. Brown (1); O. Stelzer (1)
CI: C. Brown (1)
DP: 1

FIU 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Fischer 3b 1 2 1 1 4 0 0
A. Ildefonso lf 5 1 1 2 0 0 0
L. Reyes dh 3 2 2 8 1 1 0
C. Cleveland cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 5
M. Trivella ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 3
H. Candelas rf 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
A. Velez 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Rasmussen 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    P. Leon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alvarez, Jr 1b 4 0 0 1 0 3 1
    K. Koehler ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Sammler c 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
    B. Doeschot ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Freeman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Woodward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Confreda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ta. Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Mecchella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 14 8 13 9 10 9

HR: L. Reyes (2); C. Rasmussen (1)
HBP: S. Fischer (1); A. Ildefonso (1); L. Reyes (2); H. Candelas (2)
DP: 2

Holy Cross IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Volz 3.1 3 6 6 5 5 0 0 1 0 13 19 2 3 78
A. Gilbert 2.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 8 12 5 2 46
C. Dowdle 2.0 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 7 11 1 1 47
D. Mateffy (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 24
Totals 8 14 14 9 10 0 0 6 0 32 48 8 6 195

FIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Woodward 3.0 6 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 3 60
C. Foster 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 34
B. Confreda 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 7 4 1 13
Ta. Cameron 1.0 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 38
T. Mecchella (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 35
Totals 12 10 10 7 8 4 0 1 0 38 46 11 6 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Cross - Top of 1st HOL FIU
C. Egrie fouled out to 1b. 0 0
B. Connors struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Royer flied out to lf to left center. 0 0

FIU - Bottom of 1st HOL FIU
S. Fischer walked. 0 0
A. Ildefonso fouled out to rf. 0 0
L. Reyes struck out looking. 0 0
C. Cleveland struck out looking. 0 0

Holy Cross - Top of 2nd HOL FIU
J. LaFleur singled to left field. 0 0
S. Landry doubled to left field; J. LaFleur advanced to third. 0 0
L. Daly grounded out to ss, RBI; S. Landry advanced to third; J. LaFleur scored. 1 0
A. Sandell doubled down the lf line, RBI; S. Landry scored. 2 0
C. Brown walked. 2 0
O. Stelzer flied out to lf. 2 0
C. Egrie singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; C. Brown advanced to third; A. Sandell scored. 3 0
B. Connors singled to right field, 2 RBI; C. Egrie scored; C. Brown scored. 5 0
G. Royer grounded out to 3b. 5 0

FIU - Bottom of 2nd HOL FIU
M. Trivella walked. 5 0
H. Candelas reached on a fielder's choice; M. Trivella out at second 2b to ss. 5 0
A. Velez grounded out to 3b; H. Candelas advanced to second. 5 0
Alvarez, Jr struck out swinging. 5 0

Holy Cross - Top of 3rd HOL FIU
J. LaFleur doubled down the rf line. 5 0
S. Landry grounded into double play p to 3b to 2b; J. LaFleur out on the play. 5 0
L. Daly flied out to cf to right center. 5 0

FIU - Bottom of 3rd HOL FIU
C. Sammler walked. 5 0
S. Fischer singled to center field; C. Sammler advanced to second. 5 0
A. Ildefonso flied out to lf. 5 0
L. Reyes homered to right field, 3 RBI; S. Fischer scored; C. Sammler scored. 5 3
C. Cleveland struck out looking. 5 3
M. Trivella struck out swinging. 5 3

Holy Cross - Top of 4th HOL FIU
C. Foster to p for J. Woodward. 5 3
A. Sandell singled to left center. 5 3
A. Sandell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
C. Brown grounded out to 2b; A. Sandell advanced to third. 5 3
O. Stelzer walked. 5 3
C. Egrie reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI; O. Stelzer advanced to second; A. Sandell scored. 6 3
B. Connors walked; C. Egrie advanced to second; O. Stelzer advanced to third. 6 3
G. Royer singled to center field, 2 RBI; B. Connors advanced to second; C. Egrie scored; O. Stelzer scored. 8 3
J. LaFleur struck out swinging. 8 3



S. Landry struck out swinging. 8 3
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

FIU - Bottom of 4th HOL FIU
H. Candelas hit by pitch. 8 3
A. Velez singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by ss; H. Candelas advanced to third. 8 3
Alvarez, Jr grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; A. Velez advanced to third; H. Candelas scored. 8 4
C. Sammler walked. 8 4
S. Fischer walked; C. Sammler advanced to second. 8 4
A. Gilbert to p for D. Volz. 8 4
A. Ildefonso hit by pitch, RBI; S. Fischer advanced to second; C. Sammler advanced to third; A. Velez
scored. 8 5
L. Reyes hit by pitch, RBI; A. Ildefonso advanced to second; S. Fischer advanced to third; C. Sammler
scored. 8 6
C. Cleveland fouled out to 3b. 8 6
M. Trivella fouled out to 2b. 8 6

Holy Cross - Top of 5th HOL FIU
B. Confreda to p for C. Foster. 8 6
L. Daly singled to third base. 8 6
A. Sandell flied out to lf. 8 6
C. Brown lined into double play 2b to 1b; L. Daly out on the play. 8 6

FIU - Bottom of 5th HOL FIU
H. Candelas flied out to rf. 8 6
A. Velez flied out to lf. 8 6
Alvarez, Jr struck out looking. 8 6

Holy Cross - Top of 6th HOL FIU
O. Stelzer flied out to rf. 8 6
C. Egrie hit by pitch. 8 6
B. Connors grounded out to 2b; C. Egrie advanced to second. 8 6
C. Egrie advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 6
G. Royer flied out to cf. 8 6

FIU - Bottom of 6th HOL FIU
C. Sammler grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 6
S. Fischer hit by pitch. 8 6
A. Ildefonso reached on a fielder's choice; S. Fischer out at second ss to 2b. 8 6
L. Reyes walked; A. Ildefonso advanced to second. 8 6
C. Cleveland flied out to lf. 8 6

Holy Cross - Top of 7th HOL FIU
Ta. Cameron to p for B. Confreda. 8 6
J. LaFleur struck out swinging. 8 6
S. Landry singled to left field. 8 6
S. Landry stole second. 8 6
L. Daly walked. 8 6
A. Sandell doubled to right center, RBI; L. Daly advanced to third; S. Landry scored. 9 6
C. Brown grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Sandell advanced to third; L. Daly scored. 10 6
O. Stelzer walked. 10 6
C. Egrie walked; O. Stelzer advanced to second. 10 6
B. Connors struck out swinging. 10 6

FIU - Bottom of 7th HOL FIU



C. Dowdle to p for A. Gilbert. 10 6
M. Trivella struck out looking. 10 6
H. Candelas struck out looking. 10 6
C. Rasmussen pinch hit for A. Velez. 10 6
C. Rasmussen homered to right field, RBI. 10 7
Alvarez, Jr struck out swinging. 10 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Holy Cross - Top of 8th HOL FIU
C. Rasmussen to 2b. 10 7
T. Mecchella to p for Ta. Cameron. 10 7
G. Royer popped up to 2b. 10 7
J. LaFleur singled to right field. 10 7
S. Landry flied out to lf. 10 7
J. LaFleur advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 7
L. Daly walked. 10 7
L. Daly advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. LaFleur advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 7
A. Sandell struck out swinging. 10 7

FIU - Bottom of 8th HOL FIU
C. Sammler walked. 10 7
S. Fischer walked; C. Sammler advanced to second. 10 7
A. Ildefonso grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; S. Fischer out on the play; C. Sammler advanced to
third. 10 7
L. Reyes hit by pitch. 10 7
C. Cleveland fouled out to 3b. 10 7

Holy Cross - Top of 9th HOL FIU
C. Brown struck out swinging. 10 7
O. Stelzer struck out looking. 10 7
C. Egrie popped up to 1b. 10 7

FIU - Bottom of 9th HOL FIU
M. Trivella singled to third base. 10 7
H. Candelas hit by pitch; M. Trivella advanced to second. 10 7
D. Mateffy to p for C. Dowdle. 10 7
C. Rasmussen singled to center field; H. Candelas advanced to second; M. Trivella advanced to third. 10 7
K. Koehler pinch hit for Alvarez, Jr. 10 7
K. Koehler struck out swinging. 10 7
B. Doeschot pinch hit for C. Sammler. 10 7
B. Doeschot reached on catcher's interference; C. Rasmussen advanced to second; H. Candelas advanced to
third; M. Trivella scored. 10 8
P. Leon pinch ran for C. Rasmussen. 10 8
S. Fischer walked, RBI; B. Doeschot advanced to second; P. Leon advanced to third; H. Candelas scored. 10 9
T. Freeman pinch ran for B. Doeschot. 10 9
A. Ildefonso singled to shortstop, RBI; S. Fischer advanced to second; T. Freeman advanced to third; P.
Leon scored. 10 10
L. Reyes homered to right field, 4 RBI; A. Ildefonso scored; S. Fischer scored; T. Freeman scored. 10 14


